Berserk's Fire Privacy Policy

Welcome to the Berserk Fire. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you visit our website or use our services.

By accessing or using our services, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our services.

Last Update: 1st January, 2023.

1. Information We Collect.

1.1 Personal Information:

We may collect personal information that can identify you, such as your name, email address, postal address, phone number, and similar information when you voluntarily provide it to us.

1.2 Non-Personal Information:

We may also collect non-personal information, such as browser type, device information, and usage data, which does not personally identify you.

2. How We Collect Information?

2.1 Directly from You:

We collect information directly from you when you voluntarily submit it through our website or other communication channels.

2.2 Automatically:

We may use cookies, web beacons, and other tracking technologies to automatically collect information about your interactions with our services.

3. How We Use Your Information?

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- Providing and improving our services;
- Personalizing your experience;
- Analyzing usage patterns;
- Communicating with you;
- Protecting against fraud and unauthorized access.

4. Information Sharing.

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to third parties without your consent. However, we may share information with trusted third parties who assist us in operating our website or providing services, as long as they agree to keep this information confidential.

5. Your Choices!

You can control how we use your information by:

- Adjusting your browser settings
- Opting out of email communications
- Contacting us to update or remove your information

6. Security.

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

7. Children's Privacy.

Our services are not intended for users under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we discover that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we will promptly delete it.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy.

We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. The date of the latest revision will be indicated at the top of the policy. Your continued use of our services after any changes constitute your acceptance of the updated Privacy Policy.

9. Security Best Practices!!

To enhance the security of your personal information, we strongly advise against sharing sensitive details such as passwords with anyone.

Our legitimate communication channels will never request your password or other confidential information. Please be cautious and exercise discretion when interacting online.

If you suspect any unauthorized access to your account or have concerns about the security of your information, contact us immediately at <u>edoardominuti@virgilio.it</u> .

10. Account Security.

Maintaining the security of your account is crucial for protecting your personal information. We recommend using strong, unique passwords and updating them regularly. Additionally, enable multi-factor authentication (MFA) when available to add an extra layer of protection to your account.

Avoid using easily guessable information and refrain from using the same password across multiple platforms.

11. Phishing Awareness.

Be vigilant against phishing attempts, which involve deceptive emails or messages aiming to trick individuals into disclosing sensitive information. We will never request personal information via email or other electronic communication.

If you receive suspicious messages claiming to be from us, refrain from clicking on any links or providing information. Instead, contact us directly through verified channels to verify the authenticity of the communication.

12. Direct Support!

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at <u>edoardominuti@virgilio.it</u> .